ARCHIBEQUE COMMUNITY DITCH PIPELINE PROJECT PHASE IV William J. Miller Engineers, Inc. Bid Tabulation October 19, 2020

					Engineer's Estimate		CBKN Dirtworks, Inc.		Kelly Cable Co. of NM, LLC		Halo Services, Inc.	
BID												
ITEM	SPEC.											
NO.	NO	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID) STA 98+	00 TO STA 113+00 - Irrigation Pipeline										
1	8	Mobilization, demobilization	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000	\$13,000.00	\$13,000	\$8,000.00	\$8,000	\$10,213.78	\$10,213.78
2	5	Pollution control	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500	\$1,000.00	\$1,000	\$3,000.00	\$3,000	\$1,989.80	\$1,989.80
3	7	Construction surveys	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000		\$3,000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000	\$8,029.59	\$8,029.59
4	21	Excavation of pipeline trench	CY	980	\$6.50	\$6,370		\$12,348		\$29,400	\$8.69	\$8,516.20
5	23	Pipeline trench backfill and compaction	CY	980	\$7.00	\$6,860		\$17,150		\$29,400	\$10.45	\$10,241.00
6	45	Furnish and install 18 in. diameter PVC P.I.P. 80 PSI	LF	1500	\$25.00	\$37,500	\$25.00	\$37,500	\$21.00	\$31,500	\$24.48	\$36,720.00
7	45	Furnish and install fittings, valves and vents. See fitting schedule	LS	1	\$28,800.00	\$28,800	\$36,000.00	\$36,000	\$19,000.00	\$19,000	\$20,081.48	\$20,081.48
			BASE BID SUBTOTAL:			\$94,030.00		\$119,998.00		\$125,300.00		\$95,791.85
			NMGRT (6.375%):			\$5,994.41		\$7,649.87		\$7,987.88		\$6,106.73
			BASE	BID TOTAL:		\$100,024.41		\$127,647.87		\$133,287.88		\$101,898.58
ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVE - Irrigation Pipeline												
9	21, 23 45	18 in. diameter PVC P.I.P. 80 PSI (including PVC ells, excavation and backfill)	LF	1			\$69.00		\$81.00		\$50.00	
DEDUCT												
DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATIVE - Irrigation Pipeline												
10	21, 23 45	18 in. diameter PVC P.I.P. 80 PSI (including PVC ells, excavation and backfill)	LF				\$50.00		\$81.00		\$27.00	